
7
.ll <

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 1 MARCH 2023

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, GHORPADI,
MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE – 411036 Branch Off Unit: Ground Floor, (Part-2), Yogi

Commercial Complex, 150 Feet Ring Rd, Near Indira Circle, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005

E-AUCTION – SALE
NOTICE

POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Proposal No.
Customer Name

{A}

Demand Notice Date and
Outstanding Amount

{B}

Nature of
Possession

{C}

Description of
Property {D}

Reserve
Price {E}

EMD (10% of
RP) {F}

EMD
Submission

date {G}
Incremental

Bid {H}

Property
Inspection

Date & Time
{I}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Known
encumbrances/
Court cases if

any {K}
Loan No:
HL/0225/H/14/100064
JAYESH P SUVA
(BORROWER)
MADHUBEN JAYESHBHAI
SUVA (CO-BORROWER)

Notice date: 11/10/2019
Total Dues: Rs.712928/- (Rupees Seven
Lakh Twelve Thousands Nine Hundreds
Twenty Eight Only) as on 05.10.2019
along with future interest @ 13.05 % per
annum till the realization..

All That Piece And Parcel Of
Jayesh P Suva_Sub Plot No 74/4,
Rev Sur No 59/Paiki-1, At Shree
Sai Sarai, Kansumra Road, Dared,
Tal & Dist Jamnagar, Jamnagar
Pin 361007

Physical

Rs. 690330/-
(Rupees Six Lakh
Ninety Thousand
Three Hundred

Thirty Only)

Rs. 69033/-
(Rupees Sixty
Nine Thousand

Thirty Three Only)

05/04/2023
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 28/03/2023

(11AM – 4PM)
06/04/2023

(11 AM- 2PM) NIL

For details and queries on purchase and sale, contact Mr. Iqbal Alam at +91 9958195453
The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit PHFL Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/herself/itself in all aspects
thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder.
The intending bidders/purchasers are required to mandatorily register themselves for e-bidding, and avail online training on e-auction on below mentioned auction service provider’s web portal https://DisposalHub.Com and obtain login ID and
Password in advance. M/s. NexXen Solutions Private Limited - #203, 2nd Floor, Shree Shyam Palace, Sector: 4&5 Crossing, Railway Road, Gurugram – 122 006 (Contact no. +91 93100 29933/+91 98100 29926 / +91 124 4 233 933),
Contact Client Service Delivery (CSD) Cell no. (M) +91 93100 29933/+91 98100 29926 (TEL) +91 124 4 233 933. Email id:- CSD@DisposalHub.Com. The intending bidder/purchaser is required to submit amount of Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD) by way of NEFT/RTGS/DD in favour of ‘Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited’, ICICI BANK LTD. Account No.:000651000460; IFSC Code: ICIC0000006, 20, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled
Bank by 05/04/2023. After web portal registration, intending bidder/purchaser is required to get copies of the bid documents uploaded, e-mailed and send self-attested copy to Authorized Officer, Mr. Jatin Barot, Address- Ground Floor, (Part-2),
Yogi Commercial Complex, 150 Feet Ring Rd, Near Indira Circle, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005 Mobile no. +919925406064, e-mail ID jatin.barot@poonawallahousing.com.

Authorised Officer
Date: 01.03.2023 Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited
Place: Jamnagar (Formerly Known as Magma Housing finance Ltd)

Sale of secured immovable asset under SARFAESI Act
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Guarantors in particular, that under mentioned properties mortgaged to Magma Housing Finance Ltd has now been renamed as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd
(‘PHFL’) vide Certificate of Incorporation, the possession of which had been taken by PHFL’s Authorised Officer under Sec 13(4)/14 of SARFAESI Act; will be sold through e-auction as per terms mentioned below for recovery of PHFL’s outstanding
dues with applicable interest, charges, and costs etc. The property described will be sold on “AS IS, WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” under Rule 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules.
For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in PHFL’s/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.poonawallahousing.com

Date : 24-02-2023
Place : Amod

Authorised Of9cer
State Bank of India

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Of9cer of the State Bank of India
under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under
section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 29.01.2022 calling upon the borrowers
Mohanbhai Bhagubhai Chauhan, 37737564773 ( Asset Backed Agri loan) to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 3,85,334/- (Rupees Three
lacs Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four only) as on 29.01.2022
and accrued interest from29.01.2022within 60 days from the date of receipt of
the said notice.
The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given
to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers
conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act read

thwith rule 8 of the said rules on this24 Day of February of the year 2023.
The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Rs.3,85,334/-
and further interest from29.01.2022 , costs, etc. thereon.
The borrower's/guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of
section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Property owned by: ShriMohanbhai Bhagubhai Chauhan
All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing, Milkat N0.114,
Anukram N0.128, Moje Roza Tankaria, Ta Amod, Dist - Bharuch, Admeasuring
954.00 Sq.mtr Registered In The Name Of Mohanbhai Bhagubhai Chauhan. East
: Approach Way, West : Udeysang Mathurbhai House no.115, North : Milkat
No.113/2, South : Kodi Street Road

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Amod Branch, Shop No 1 To 7, TJP Associates, Near
Amod Indane Gas Agency. Ta.Amod Dist.Bharuch
Pin - 392110, Email : sbi.10942@sbi.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE
In the Reg. Dist. Vadodara, Sub Dist. Vadodara, Mouje Village Kasba, R S No.
697/1-2, Vibhag-B, Tika No. 26/5, C S No. 2261 (2259 to 2274 paiki) Sheet No.
367, Card No. 2404 wherof Shriji Shil Apartment is develop cosnsit of First Floor,
Flat No. 101, having built up construction area 81.30 Sq. Meter & undivided land
area 76.40 Sq. Meter which is at present sole ownership of Akshay Janubhai
Joshi. Original Reg. Sale Deed No. 4607, dated 24.08.2009 and its Original
Registration Receipt of previous owner Debapriya Chatopadhya AND Original
Registration Receipt of Reg. Sale Deed no. 3095, dated 29.03.2018 of previous
owner Janubhai Mohanlal Joshi is/are not available with present owner Akshay
Janubhai Joshi. Therefore in this case, if any Individiaul, Bank or any Financial
Institution has its charge, right or lien on the said original title deeds or on property,
then within 07 days from the publication of this notice, may send their objections
along with the supportive evidence. If not sent within given period of time, then my
clientwill initiate further proceedings and to get title clearance certificate.
Date - 01-03-2023. Under the instruction form the client.

ASESH D. PANDYA (ADVOCATE-NOTARY)
30, Muktanand Society, Karelibaug, Vadodara. (M) 9427443845


